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NOTE:

PER CALIFORNLA 5B NO. 407 ALL NON-COMPLIANT PLUMBING
FIXTURES ARE TO BE REPLACED WITH WATER CONSERVING
PLUMBING FIXTURES

DNOTE;

AN AUTOMATIC RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLER
SHALL BE PROVISED IN THE NEW BWELLING UNT(S) PER
SECTION R213.2,

STAIR NOTES:

ALL STARWAYS SHALL HAVE 7 3/4" MAX RISER
10" MIN TREAD PER R3M,7.4.1 AND R311.7.4.2 W/
MIN HEADROOM OF @'-8" PER R31.7.2

NOTE:
INSULATE ALL INTERIOR WALLS

1. PROVIDE APPROVED SMOKE ALARMS AND CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTORS IN CONFORMANCE WITH CBC AT ALL
EXISTING BEDROOMS AND HALLS OUTSIDE OF BEDROOMS AND
NOT LESS THAN 38" FROM A BATHROOM CONTAINING A
SHOWER AND/OR BATHTUB

2. IN NEW CONSTRUCTION THE REQD SMOKE ALARME AND
CARBON MCNOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR
PRIMARY POWER FROM THE BUILIDNG WIRING AND SHALL BE
EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACKUP., SMOKE ALARMS SHALL
BE INTERCONNECTED, SMOKE ALARMS MAY BE SOLELY
BATTERY OPERATED WHEN INSTALLED IN EXISTG SLEERPING
ROOMS AND HALLWAYS,

3. WHERE MORE THAN ONE SMOKE ALARM OR CARBON
MONCKXIDE DETECTOR 18 REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED, THE
SMOKE ALARM OR CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR SHALL BE
INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH 4 MANNER THAT THE ACTIVATION OF
ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS,

4. CARBON MCONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER CRC
215,3 QUTSIDE EACH SLEEPING AREA, FOR EACH FLOOR/STORY
AND WITHIN BEDROOMS WITH A FUEL BURNING APPLIANCE OR
ITS ATTACHED BATHROOMS 8

5, SINGLE-STATION AND MULT-STATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL
BE INSTALLED IN GROUP R OCCUPANCIES IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE PROVISIONS SET FORTH IN FIRE CODE 207.2.11 AND
BUILDING CODE 207.211 FOR GROUP R-1 AND R-2 OCCUPANCIES;
AND RESIDENTIAL BULDING CODE 314 FOR GROUP R-3 ONLY.

6. SMOKE ALARMS OR SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE
INSTALLED A MINIMUM OF 20 FEET HORIZONTAL DISTANCE
FROM A PERMANENTLY INSTALLED COOKING APPLIANCE
(WITH EXCEPTION OF PERMITTIED IONIZATION SMOKE
ALARMS). PER CRC 34.3.3

7 . FOR TRAY-SHAPED CEILINGS (COFFERED CEILINGS),
SMOKE ALARMS AND SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE
INETALLED ON THE HIGHEST PORTION OF THE CEILING OR
ON THE SLOPED PORTION OF THE CEILING WITHIN 12 IN,
(300 MM) VERTICALLY DOWN FROM THE HIGHEST POINT.
PER CRC 314.33

» EGRESS WINDOWS

1. ESCAPE OR RESCUE WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
NET CLEAR OPERABLE AREA OF 5,7 SQUARE FEET

2. THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENABLE HEIGHT DIMENSICN
SHALL BE 24"

3. THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENABLE WIDTH DIMENSICN
SHALL BE 20

4, WHEN WINDOWS ARE PROVIDED AS A MEANS OF
ESCAPE OR RESCUE, THEY SHALL HAVE A BOTTOM CLEAR
OPENING HEIGHT NOT MORE THAN 44° ABOVE THE FLCOR,

PIMENSION PLAN NOTES;
1. MEASUREMENTS TAKEN FROM FACE OF STUD OR
CENTER OF WALL, UN.O.

2. CONTACT ARCHITECT IF THERE ARE ANY
DISCREPANCIES FOUND IN THE FIELD OR IF ADDITIONAL
DIMENSIONS ARE NEEDED

REMOVED WALLS

LEGEND NOTES
[ 1 = NewsTuD WALLS R AT
= STONE VENEER
EEESESASEEIIT = cRPPLE WAL
ESTNNTN R & RETAINNG WALL
| E— - TR

:

BULT-N GAS GRLL
COUNTER

r

4z TE.'7.| GLASE GUARDRAL, TYP,
BEE DETAL 43/A%0.b

el mal,: LINEAR DECK.
DRAN £YSTEM, 5-25 9936
BY INFINITY DRAN

S2E DETAL 43/»40},

FLOOR TO CELING

AT 2
AWALL COVERNG SHALL BE
CEMENT LASTER, TILE OR
APPROVED EGUAL TO 70"

TO BE MOISTURE RESISTANT.

TEMPD GLASS
WALL W/ DOOR

ELEVATOR

CLOSET

PFLOATING STAIR W/
WOOD TREADS & 10.88'

FLOOR TO CELING
TEMP, GLASS PANELS

/" NAPOLESN VECTOR 7&
LV74N LINEAR FREPLACE

©2

] @ ]

&
138 GALL BT
rwenﬂ, -

EWDR

4.8 5 TE

H
;L

-]

I

WALL MOUNT |

FLUGH

GALS | sprar [
e

MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: V/4"'=1'-0"

1 TZKA I}
& J OHNS ONj
ARCHITECTS
www.pritzkatjohnson.cem

MILES E.PRITZKAT
ARCHITECT

KEITH B. JOHNSON
ARCHITECT

TEL: 310.375.7700
FAX:310.375.437%

NEW RESIDENCE FOR:

JAY & ANNA
YAMAMOTO

1805 Via Arriba
Palos Verdes Estates
California 90274

PERMIT SET:
11.9.18

REVISED:
6.5.20

THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE
USED FOR CONSTRUCTION
UNLESS THEY ARE WET
STAMPED BY ARCHITECTOR
ENGINEER OR HAVE"PERMIT
SET" PRINTED ON THEM IN
THE SPACE ABOVE

REVISIONS: 10111760

Ne. Dare DESCRIPTION -
A 03619 " CELLAR

A nasig g

A b5

[T

A3

11730720, 8:52 AM



1. ALL ROOF COVERINGS SHALL BE CLASS "A' AS SPECFIED IN BUILDING CODE 1505.2. WCCD
SHINGLE AND WOOD-SHAKE ROOFS ARE PROHIBITED IN VERY HIGH FIRE HAZARD SEVERITY
ZONES REGARDLESS OF CLASEIFICATION. BULDING CODE 704A.1.2

2, ROOF VALLEY FLASHINGS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 012-INCH (NC.26 GALVANIZED SHEET
GAGE) CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL INSTALLED CVER A MINIMUM 3&-INCH WIDE
UNDERLAYMENT CONSISTING OF ONE LAYER OF NO. 72 ASTM CAP SHEET RUNNING THE FLLL
LENGTH OF THE VALLEY, (RESIDENTIAL CODE R327.5.2 AND BULDING CODE 705A.3)

3. ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A MEANS TO FPREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF
LEAVES AND DEBRIS IN THE GUTTER (RESIDENTIAL CODE R327.534 AND BUILDING CODE
TOSA4)

7. VENTS SHALL RESIST THE INTRUSION OF FLAME AND EMBERS INTO THE STRUCTURE. VENT
OFENINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY CORROSION RESISTANT, NONCOMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH

WITH MIN 118" INCH OPENINGS, AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 178" INCH. (RESIDENTIAL CODE
R327.6.1 AND BUIDING CODE 708647

BQOF NOTES

1. THE FINIEHED RIDGE HEIGHT (INCLUDING ROOFING MATERIAL) SHALL NOT EXCEED THE
HEIGHT LISTED ON THE PLOT PLAN.

2. ROOF PITCH PER ROOF PLAN

3. COORDINATE ROOFING, SHEET METAL WORK AND CHIMNEY WORK TG PROVIDE A
COMPLETE WATERPROOF INSTALLATION,

4, PAINT ALL EXPOSED SHEET METAL, VENTS, CRICKETS, ETC, TO MATCH COLOR OF TILES IN
CONFORMANCE WITH PAINTING SPECIFICATIONS,

5. THE RIDGE HEIGHT SHALL BE CERTIFIED BY A LICENSED SURVEYOR ON A FORM PROVIDED
BY THE CITY PRIOR TO APPROVAL OF THE ROCF FRAMING/SHEATHING BY THE FALOS VERDES
ESTATES BUILDING AND SAFETY DEPT,

B. TILE ROOFING MATERIAL SHALL NOT EXCEED 12 POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT,

TLE ROOF NOTES

MATERIAL:  INTERLOCKING FLAT TILE ROOF AS MANUFACTURED BY GLADDING MC BEAN, TO
BE A CLASS ‘A ROOF, "5PANISH BAY BLEND', CONFORMING TO ASTM-11E7

INSTALLATION ON 2 /212 SLOPES AND GREATER: INSTALLATION A8 STPULATED

R205.3 OF THE CURRENT CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE ANC MANUFACTURERS
PRINTED INSTRUCTIONS,

INSTALLATION ON SLOPES FROM 212 AND LESS:!

USE POLYFLEX CLASS ‘A MEMBRANE ROOF
SYSTEM NO. 1 PER ESR-20C18

INSTALL FLAT CLAY TILE LUSTED ABOVE
AS DECORATVE ROOFING MATERLAL.

INSTALLATION OF DECORATVE TILES: ATTACH TILES USING ICP ADHESIVES POLYSET
AHSBO CONFORMING TO ICC-ESR-1702.

VELUX FLAT GLASS

SKYLIGHT W/ SOLAR GRAY

GLASS & DARK ANODIZED

FRAME, SIZE PER PLAN, |AMP/UES #1292

USE V2' GYP. BD.
ON ALL INTERIOR
SURFACE OF SHAFTS
DBL. 2x ROCF
RAFTERS PER
FRAMING PLANS

ROOF RAFTER
PER PLAN
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PALOS VERDES ART JURY ELEVATION NOTES

1. MUNTING SHALL BE AN INTEGRAL PART OF ALL WINDOWS AND DOCRS,
'SNAPIN/SNAP-OUT' MUNTINS NOT ALLOWED, SUEBMIT SAMPLE OF WINDOW
FOR ART JURY REVIEW, MUNTING MAY BE NO GREATER THAT 1-1/4" MAXIMUM ON
WINDOWS WITH INSULATED GLASS, SINCE WOCD MULLIONS MUST COVER THE
GASKET, THE MAXIMUM MUNTIN SIZE FOR SINGLE PANES SHALL BE NO
GREATER THAN 1,

2. SILL HORN AT ALL WINCOWS TO EXTEND A MAXIMUM OF 2" TG A MNMUM OF
/2" IF APPLICABLE OR SHALL MATCH EXISTING., WOOD DOCOR STILES TO BE A
MAXIMUM OF 4 1/2' WIETH,

3. ANY CEVIATION FROM APPROVED WINDOW AND DOCR MUNTIN LIGHT SIZES
~MUST BE SUBMITTED TO FULL ART JURY FOR REVIEW AND AFPROVAL PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

4. ANY REVSIONS TO APPROVED ART JURY FLANS MUST BE SUBMITTED FOR
REVEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION |

5. SKYLIGHTS SHALL BE FLAT GLASS, CURS MOUNTED DARK ANGDIZED FRAME,
SOLAR GRAY OR SOLAR BRONZE GLASE,
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PALOS VERDES ART JURY ELEVATION NOTES
LATH € PLABTER " 3 HEADER
1, MUNTING SHALL BE AN INTEGRAL PART OF ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS. LA BUADING PARER. | . PRRPLAN
"ENAP-IN/SNAP-OUT' MUNTING NOT ALLOWED, SUBMIT SAMPLE OF \WINDOW OVER BITUTHANE — /| |
FOR ART JURY REVIEW. MUNTING MAY BE NO GREATER THAT 1-/4" MAXIMUM ON FOWDER COATED —
WINDOWE WITH INSULATED GLASS, SINCE WOOD MULLIONS MUST COVER THE . :_Jmﬂm LOUVER
GASKET, TRE MAXIMUM MUNTIN SIZE FOR SINGLE PANES SHALL BE NG !
GREATER THAN 1!,
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4. ANY REVISIONS TO APPROVED ART JURY PLANS MUST BE BUBMITTED FOR ' 1
REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRICR TO CONSTRICTION | MILES E. PRITZKAT
B, SKYLIGHTE SHALL BE FLAT GLASS, CURB MOUNTED DARK ANODIZED FRAME, - il . ARCHLIBTECT
SOLAR GRAY OR BOLAR BRONZE GLASS. V
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